7.1.3
7.1
Description :
Pressure Powered Pump Package Unit is a
positive displacement pump unit operated by
steam, compressed air or pressurised gas. The
unit is specifically designed to pump hot
condensate and liquids of specific gravity 1.0

Float Assly.
Spring Assly. (pkt. of 2)
How to Order :
Always order spares by using the description
given in the column headed Available Spares of
User Manual for this product.
spirax
Pressure Powered Pumps
Package Unit
PDF processed with CutePDF evaluation edition www.CutePDF.com
1 PRESSURE
POWERED PUMP
2 FRAME ASSLY.
DISC CHECK
VALVE
3
CONDENSATE
INLET LINE
4
FIG 12 STRAINER5
FIG 32 STRAINER
6 BUTTERFLY VALE
7 CONDENSATE
RETURN LINE
8 RECEIVER
SR.
NO.
DESCRIPTION SIZE MATERIAL STANDARD
SR.
NO.
DESCRIPTION SIZE MATERIAL STANDARD
ALL REF.
ATT. FIG.
---
ALL M.S. IS 2062
IS 1239 CLASS C
ALL S.S.
ALL M.S.
40 & 50 C.I.
---
IS 1239
CLASS C
IS 210
FG 260
80 C.I. IS 210
FG 260
40, 50 & 80 C.I., S.S. ---
ALL M.S. IS 1239
CLASS C
IS 1239
CLASS C
M.S.ALL
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17 DRAIN 15 NB
PR. GAUGE
CONNECTING PIPE
NAME PLATE
TEMP. GAUGE
PR. GAUGE
TD-21 TRAP
OVER FLOW LINE
40 NB
STEAM INLET LINE
TO PUMP 15 NB
EXHAUST LINE
25 NB